Service Committee Minutes

Honorable Council City of Newark, Ohio October 29, 2013

There was a meeting of the Service Committee in Council Chambers following the Finance Committee, on Monday, October 28, 2013. These members were present:

Jeff Rath, Chair

Bill Cost Jr. for Ed Houdeshell

Shirley Stare

Ryan Bubb

Curtis Johnson

We wish to report:

1. **Ordinance 13-37** changing the zoning classification of certain real property, generally described as 1550 North 21st Street, City of Newark, Licking County, Ohio, from that of Newark Township to MB (medium intensity business) district was considered.

Director Rhodes- this 1550 North 21st St they came into the City from Newark Township now we have to determine its' zoning classification. The process is that it comes before this Committee, then to Council for its' first reading then referred to the Planning Commission where a public hearing will be conducted.

Motion by Mr. Bubb to send to full Council, second by Ms. Stare Motion passed by a 5-0 vote.

Resolution No. 13-96 authorizing and directing the director of public service of the City of Newark, Ohio to apply
for, accept and enter into a water pollution control loan fund agreements on behalf of the City of Newark for
planning, design and\or construction of wastewater facilities (downtown sewer separation) and designating a
dedicated repayment source for the loan was considered.

Roger Loomis- this is simply a resolution that authorizes the Director of Public Service to be the signatory on the loan when we apply for the loan for the downtown sewer separation project. We have to have this resolution before the loan application which has to be in 150 days prior to award of the loan so that is why we are here now.

Motion by Mr. Bubb to send to full Council, second by Mr. Cost Motion passed by a 5-0 vote.

Jeff Rath, Chair